SCHEDULE OF BUSINESS SERVICE CHARGES s k W ~
ybl .

Effective August 1, 2024.
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Business Savings and Business Checking Accounts

ChECKING ACCOUNE FEET ..ottt s8££ 828t
Non-Sufficient Funds — Overdraft Privilege? .
NON-SUFICIENE FUNAS = REIUMEA ........vuiiic bbb
REIUMNEA HEM UNPEIA FEE ...ttt b R A £ A £ AR £ bbbttt
Overdraft Transfer Fee
Paper Statement Fee?
Stop Payment Fee (ACH, BillDay, CRECK) .........ciu ittt ettt sttt $20 per item
Check order charges (billed to business checking shared directly by the approved check vendor).............cccooiveiiiiiiiiiiccn varies
OFfICIAI CRECK. ...ttt bt e ekt b e bt h btk H e o1t e E e bt e bt e E bt e b £ e b e b4t e R e ekt e bbbt e bt b et be e $5

ATM/Debit Cards

Visa International Service ASSMENt FEE (DEDI) ..........coeiviiciiiee sttt nen 1% of Transaction
ATM or Visa Debit Card REPIACEMENL .........ccviviieiieieie ittt bbb s et s bbbt b bbbt bbbt ns s $10
ATM Of Visa Debit Card RUSN OGN ..ottt sttt ss sttt es et s e85 b 28 b 28 ee 8 en bbbt es bbb s bbb enie e $35

General Service Charges

Check Cashing Fee (Non-Members cashing items drawn on SkyOne Federal Credit Union)............cc..ooiviiiiiiiei i $5
ESCheat DUE DilIGENCE NOUICE FEE.......cuvuiieiiiieiriietsiste ettt etttk R bbb b et st e et
Express Delivery (Established by Express Delivery Service)
INACHVIEY FEEY ..ottt bbb et bbbttt
Legal Attachments, EVIES, GArMISHMENTS .........c.iiiecice bbbt Rttt en
Notary Fee In branch (Non SkyOne DOCUMENLS)..........ciurriiiiiie ettt aae e
Outgoing Collection Items (DOMESHC AaNA FOTBIGN).........cviviiueiieiiieiieiieieietseie ettt bbbt bbb bbb bbb bttt es
RESBAMCH. ... $35/Hour — 1 Hour Minimum
StAteMENT COPY REGUEST ......cveriiiriieicicte ettt bbb bbb bbb s bbbt bbbttt a et nns $5/per statement
R 11071 o T =TT 1 OO $10
Wires
DOMESHE = OQULGOING v..vvvevveviriisvici ittt bbb sttt $30
INEIMNALONGL “OUIGOING ...v.cvvvveieeeissisiie ittt bbbt $50

Treasury Management Fees

Wire platform (individual wires separate charge)

ACH OF RDCE..........oooeeetctteete ettt sttt s a2 e bRt s s bbbt e et s st s st s s senen $25/mo
ACH QNG RDCT. ...ttt st b e ettt s et e ettt bbbt e e ettt ettt bees s e s $45/mo

*Indicates a monthly fee.

1 Business Checking account has a monthly fee of $9.95. To avoid the monthly fee, one of the following requirements must be met each month: 1) Keep an average
daily balance of $1,000 or more, 2) are a non-profit organization, or 3) is enrolled at SkyOne Federal Credit Union as a designated Select Employer Group (SEG).

2 Assessed for items paid when funds are insufficient. Go to All in One Disclosure at www.skyone.org/terms-conditions for a complete list of terms and conditions.

3Monthly fee waived when enrolled in eStatements.
4 Single currency transaction fee imposed on all international transactions that do not require a currency conversion; and a multi-currency transaction fee is assessed
for international transactions that require a currency conversion. Applies to Visa Check Card transactions. NOTE: The ISA Fee applies to transactions even if they are

initiated here in the United States, if processed by a merchant outside of the United States, such as Internet transactions you initiate while here in the United States but
that are processed outside the United States by the merchant. Visa® is a registered trademark of VISA U.S.A. Inc

5Waived for accounts that have $10,000 on deposit or more. Fee assessed starting month 12 of no activity and each month thereafter until account is brought to
zero balance and closed, or business/member initiates contact.

6 Indicates a monthly fee. Fee is waived if business account has an Average Daily Balance in Business Checking or Business Savings of $125,000 or more.

" Indicates a monthly fee. Fee is waived if business account has an Average Daily Balance in Business Checking or Business Savings of $250,000 or more.

Federally insured by NCUA.
Equal Housing Lender (08/24)


http://www.skyone.org/terms-conditions

